

MHRG170002762024



IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE PANVEL-
RAIGAD, AT : PANVEL
ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT NO.5 IN SESSIONS CASE NO.19/2024
(DATED 04/03/2024)

1] Applicant/accused Jay Manbodh Gupta has filed this application for bail. It is submitted that, the applicant approached the Hon'ble Supreme Court by filing Special Leave Petition No. 000164/2024, and Hon'ble Supreme Court granted him interim pre-arrest bail which was confirmed by order dated 16/02/2024. The Hon'ble Supreme Court directed the present applicant to appear before this Court on 04/03/2024, and also directed to release him on bail on such conditions as deemed fit.

2] I have gone through the order of Hon'ble Apex Court. I pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application Exh.5 is allowed.
2. In the event of arrest, applicant Jai Manbodh Gupta in C.R.No.309/2023 registered with NRI Coastal police station for offence p/u/sec.379, 468, 471, 413, alongwith 120 (B) of IPC, be released on SB and PB of Rs.25,000/-.

3. Applicant shall not directly or indirectly induce or threat the prosecution witnesses and shall not tamper the same in any manner.
4. Applicant shall undertake to remain present in the present case on each and every date.
5. The applicant shall deposit his passport with the concern police station till conclusion of the trial.
6. Inform concerned police station.

Panvel
Date :-04/03/2024

(Jairaj D.Wadne)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Panvel-Raigad.

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the stenographer	: S.J.Sheth
Name of the Court	: Additional Sessions Judge, Panvel Raigad
Dictation given by PO on	: 04/03/2024
Order signed by PO on	: 04/03/2024
Order uploaded on	: 05/03/2024